
Page 1 of 2 
  Agenda Item # 3.B.10. 

 

Council Agenda Report 
 
 

 
To: Mayor Grisanti and the Honorable Members of the City Council 
 
Prepared by:  Elizabeth Shavelson, Deputy City Manager 
 
Reviewed by:  Ruthie F. Quinto, CPA, Interim Assistant City Manager/City Treasurer 
 
Approved by: Steve McClary, Interim City Manager 
 
Date prepared:  April 20, 2022     Meeting date:  May 9, 2022 
 
Subject:  Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with SDI Presence 
 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Authorize the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 2 to the 
Professional Services Agreement with SDI Presence LLC. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT:  No additional appropriation is required.  Funding for this amendment 
in the amount of $76,875 is included in the Adopted Budget for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 in 
Account No. 602-7060-5100 (Information Systems – Professional Services). 
 
WORK PLAN: This item was included as item 6.j. in the Adopted Work Plan for Fiscal 
Year 2021-2022. 
 
DISCUSSION:  On August 27, 2018, the City Council authorized the City Manager to 
execute a Professional Services Agreement with SDI Presence LLC for information 
technology administrative services to develop the City’s IT Assessment and Strategic 
Plan. The project was launched in October 2018 but was put on hold in the aftermath of 
the Woolsey Fire. The project was eventually relaunched in October 2019 and the 
consultant was in the middle of conducting the assessment when the State and County 
implemented the Safer-at-Home orders in March 2020 at which time the work was put on 
hold again as the City shifted resources and priorities in response to COVID-19. In 
November 2020, the City Council amended the PSA to extend the term of the agreement 
so that the project could be resumed when resources and staff time were available. 
 
Staff has recently reengaged the consultant and the IT Assessment and Strategic Plan 
are anticipated to be completed in fall 2022. The initial assessment identified needs 
related to permitting software which were underscored by the operational challenges 

City Council Meeting 
05-09-22 

Item 
3.B.10. 



Page 2 of 2 
  Agenda Item # 3.B.10. 

brought on by the pandemic. In an effort to move forward and address these critical 
needs, the City is pursuing the procurement of permitting software in parallel with the 
completion of the comprehensive IT Assessment and Strategic Plan. SDI has experience 
assisting other municipalities with software procurement and has submitted a proposal 
for this work. Staff recommends that the Council approve Amendment No. 2 to the City’s 
contract with SDI Presence LLC to assist the City with the permitting software 
procurement process. This work includes but is not limited to assessing the City’s 
software requirements, developing the request for proposals, evaluating proposals and 
developing the final agreement.  
 
ATTACHMENTS: Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement with SDI 
Presence LLC 
 



Attachment  1






































	_Amendment No. 2 to PSA with SDI Presence
	Council Agenda Report
	Prepared by:  Elizabeth Shavelson, Deputy City Manager
	Reviewed by:  Ruthie F. Quinto, CPA, Interim Assistant City Manager/City Treasurer
	Date prepared:  April 20, 2022     Meeting date:  May 9, 2022

	Item

	Amendment 2 Signed by SDI



